� each of our directors; and

� all of our directors and executive officers as a group.
Beneficial ownership for the purposes of the following table is determined in accordance with the rules and regulations of the SEC. These rules
generally provide that a person is the beneficial owner of securities if they have or share the power to vote or direct the voting thereof, or to
dispose or direct the disposition thereof or have the right to acquire such powers within 60 days.

The following table also sets forth shares underlying options to purchase common stock that are held by our executive officers, all of which were
granted upon the consummation of our initial public offering.

The address of each person named in the table below, unless otherwise indicated, is c/o The Fresh Market, Inc., 628 Green Valley Road, Suite
500, Greensboro, North Carolina 27408. For a discussion of the relationships between us and the selling stockholders see �Management�.

Shares of Common Stock
Beneficially Owned Prior to the

Offering
Shares Offered

Hereby

Shares of Common Stock
Beneficially Owned After the

Offering

Shares of
Common Stock
Underlying
Options(1)
NumberBeneficial Owner Number % Number Number %

5% Stockholders:
Fidelity Investments(2) 4,489,695 9.0% �  4,489,695 9.0% �
Winston Berry(3) 2,764,514 5.76% 800,000 1,964,514 4.1% �

Directors and Officers:
Ray Berry(4) 7,969,675 16.61% 2,481,700 5,487,975 11.4% �
Brett Berry(5) 7,770,861 16.19% 2,480,600 5,290,261 11.0% �
Michael Barry(6) 11,829,284 24.65% 3,487,700 8,341,584 17.4% �
David Rea �  * �  �  * 2,727
Jeffrey Naylor �  * �  �  * 2,727
Craig Carlock 191,821 * �  191,821 * 64,234
Lisa Klinger 153,484 * �  153,484 * 43,679
Sean Crane 115,091 * �  115,091 * 43,679
Randy Kelley 76,729 * �  76,729 * 43,679
Marc Jones 111,570 * �  111,570 * 43,679
Scott Duggan �  * �  �  * 43,679
Executive Officers and directors as a group (11
persons) 28,218,515 58.80% 288,083

Edgar Filing: Fresh Market, Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 135

Other Selling Stockholders:
Amy Barry(7) 1,780,037 3.71% 750,000 1,030,037 2.1% �

* Represents less than 1%.
(1) The amounts in this column include shares of common stock underlying options that were granted upon the consummation of our initial

public offering. Under the rules and regulations of the SEC the shares of common stock underlying such options are not beneficially
owned by the holder of the option because the holder will not have the

87

Edgar Filing: Fresh Market, Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 136

Table of Contents

right to exercise the option and thereby acquire the power to vote or direct the voting of the underlying shares, or to dispose or direct the